Scoring Summary (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL

Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Dar Patriots vs. Scottsboro Wildecats

Date: 8/11/2022 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Dar Patriots........ 0O O O O - 0

Scottsboro Wildecats. 12 0 7 20 - 39

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:23 SHS - Thomas Stewart 7 yd pass from Jake Jones (Cole Raeuchle kick failed)

10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:37, DHS O - SHS 6

01:06 SHS - Thomas Rackler 5 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick failed)

9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 4:30, DHS 0
Jac. Edmondson 8 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)

6 plays, 40 yards, TOP 2:41, DHS 0
Noah Tolleson 18 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)

3 plays, 47 yards, TOP 1:19, DHS 0O

3rd 02:52 SHS

4th 06:34 SHS

05:02 SHS - Jac. Edmondson 55 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)
1 play, 55 yards, TOP 0:14, DHS 0
01:35 SHS - Noah Tolleson 52 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick failed)
2 plays, 55 yards, TOP 0:50, DHS 0
Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:

Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: Wind: Weather:

SHS

SHS

SHS

SHS

SHS
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39



Team Statistics (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTRALL
Par Patriots wvs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

DHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. .. .o ctcecnnnnnsnsasa 4 19
Rushing.......cciiiiiiinnan. 1 18
PasSsSing.....cceeeeevnonnnsenns 2 0O
PENAIEY cnsssws s awne vwe s 69 e & & 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING. . .. .c@cucucuen.. 38 446
Rushing Attempts............ 23 48
Average Per Rush............ 1.7 9.3
Yards Gained Rushing........ 53 456
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 15 10
NET YARDS PASSING.....0ceeeean 46 13
Completions—-Attempts-Int.... €6-18-1 2-7-0
Average Per Attempt......... 2.6 1.9
Average Per Completion...... 7.7 6.5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 84 459
Total offense plays......... 41 55
Average Gain Per Play....... 2.0 8.3
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 3-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-34 6-50
PUNTS-YARDS. .+ttt v vt tsnenccens 8-230 1-40
Average Yards Per Punt...... 28.8 40.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 28.8 40.0
Inside 20...ccccinsiscncnnon 0 1
50+ Yards. ... ..ottt ieennenn. 0 0
Touchbacks.................. 0 0
Pair® Caboh.icssssssvn e win s s oa 2 1
KICKOFFS—-YARDS . . . . i it i eeennnnn 1-35 7-328
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 35.0 46.9
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 35.0 35.0
TouchbacCkS: . cscasnossncsssna 0 0]
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 0~-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 7-83-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 11.9 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-13-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... (o} 0
Possession Time............... 23:03 24:57
l1st Quarter. .... ... ... euue.on.. 2:15 9:45
2nd Quarter..........ccctu... 7:04 4:56
3rd Quarter. . ... ... ... 6:42 5:18
4th Quarter................. 7:02 4:58
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 10 3 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0O of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0o-1 4-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1~5 1-6
PAT KicCKkS. ...ttt tieteeeeaeannn 0-0 6-3
Field Goals......cueeeeeeeeenn 0-0 0-1



Individual Statistics (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORC WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
TEAM 23 53 15 38 0 10 1.7 Noah Tolleson 5 143 0 143 2 52 28.6
Totals... 23 53 15 38 010 1.7 Jac. Edmondson 10 118 0 118 2 55 11.8
Keelan Alvarez 14 97 0 97 0 31 6.9
Thomas Rackler 4 34 2 32 129 8.0
Porter Mitchem 8 26 ] 26 0 7 3.2
Jake Jones 3 13 5 8 013 2.7
Antonio Brocks 2 11 3 8 011 4.0
Davon Walker 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Jayden Gilbert 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Totals... 48 456 10 446 5 55 9.3
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Y¥ds TD Long Sack Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 18-6-1 46 O 14 1 Jake Jones 6-2-0 13 1 7 1
Totals 18-6-1 46 O 14 1 Noah Tolleson 1-0-0 0 0 0 v}
Totals... 7-2-0 13 1 7 1
Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 6 46 0 14 Thomas Stewart 2 13 1 7
Totals... 6 46 0 14 Totals... 2 13 1 7
Punting No Yds Avg Long In20 Punting No Yds Avg Long In20
TEAM 8 230 28.8 39 0 Jake Jones 1 40 40.0 40 1
Totals... 8 230 28.8 39 0 Totals... 1 40 40.0 40 1
Punts KRickoffs Intercept Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg All Returns No.Yds.lLg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
TEAM 4] 0 0 7 8324 0 0 0 Andrew Smith 0 0 0 o 0 0 1 13 13
Totals... 0 0 0 7 8324 O c 0 Totals... 0 0 0 © 0 0 1 13 13
Pield goal attempts Field goal attempts

o S =2 . T Vo S i o o e i e S A T b T o Y B P T o S o S o o S o T " T

Cole Raeuchle 4th 09:25 26 yds - Missed

FUMBLES: Dar Patriots-None. Scottsboro Wildcats-Porter Mitchem 1-0; Antonic Brocks 1-0; Noah
Tolleson 1-0.



Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Chart (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTRALL

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
DHS 1st D25 07:18
DHS 1st D25 01:01
DHS 2nd D35 10:58
DHS 2nd S$45 05:31
DHS 3rd D25 11:52
DHS 3rd D10 08:31
DHS 3rd D25 02:47
DHS 4th D20 09:25
DHS 4th D25 06:26
DHS 4th D25 04:55
DHS 4th D25 01:29
SHS 1st 825 12:00
SHS 1st 843 05:36
SHS ist D30 00:38
SHS 2nd 824 07:50
SHS 2nd €15 01:35
SHS 3rd D46 10:46
SHS 3rd D40 05:33
SHS 3rd 835 00:22
SHS 4th D47 07:53
SHS 4th 845 05:16
SHS 4th s845 02:25
DHS

Obtained

Kickoff
Kickoff
Downs
Downs
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Missed FG
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff

Kickoff
Punt
Interception
Punt
Downs
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt

lst
Qtxr

Drive Ended

How L.ost

Punt
Interception
Punt
Downs
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
End of half

- o o — o T — i o 2o o T o o ——————— o o — o o T T i o ot oront o w2 2o o o T o S

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

02:15 07:04 06:42

o/1 1/3
D25 D45
0/0 0/1
1lst 2nd
Qtr Qtr

——— s - T ————— (. S - - — - 7 " T T A o v o - o - — o -

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

09:45 04:56 05:18

2/2 1/3
S46 s19
0/0 0/2

Spot Time
D28 05:36
D37 00:38
D45 07:50
sS07 01:35
D19 10:46
D13 05:33
D26 00:22
D19 07:53
D32 05:16
D29 02:25
D24 00:00
DOO 07:23
DOO 01:06
D34 10:58
S45 05:31
sS45 12:00
S50 08:31
DOO 02:52
D08 09:25
DOO 06:34
DOC 05:02
DOO 01:35
3rd 4th
Otr Qtr
07:02
0/3 0/3
D20 D23
0/0 0/0
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr
04:58
0/1 o/1
sS49 s47
0/0 0/0

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs
Downs

End of half
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Missed FG

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
i1st 2nd
Half Half
09:19 13:44
1/4 0/6
D35 D22
0/1 0/0
ist 2nd
Half Half
14:41 10:16
3/5 0/2
835 848
0/2 0/0

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-3 01:42
3-12 00:23
5-10 03:08
8-38 03:56#
3--6 01:06
4-3 02:58
3-1 02:25
4--1 01:32
3-7 01:10
3-4 02:30
2--1 01:29
10-75 04:37#
$-57 04:30#
4--4 01:40
6-21 02:19
4-30 01:35
4--4 02:15
6-40 02:41#%
7-57 02:57#%#
3-47 01:19#
1-55 00:14
2-55 00:50
Total
23:03
1/10
D26
0/1
Total
24 :57
3/7
s42

0/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost
SHS Ist 825 12:00 Kickoff DO0O 07:23 *TOUCHDOWN
DHS l1st D25 07:18 Kickoff b28 05:36 Punt
8HS 1lst S43 05:36 Punt DGO 01:06 *TOUCHDOWN
DHS 1st D25 01:01 Kickoff D37 00:38 Interception
SHS lst P30 06:38 Interception D34 10:58 Downs
DHS 2nd D35 10:58 Downs D45 07:50 Punt
SHS 2nd S24 07:50 Punt S45 05:31 Downs
DHS 2nd 845 05:31 Downs S07 01:35 Downs
SHS 2nd 815 01:35 Downs S45 12:00 End of half
DHS 3rd D25 11:52 Kickoff D19 10:46 Punt
SHS 3rd D46 10:46 Punt S50 08:31 Punt
DHS 3rd D10 08:31 Punt D13 0©05:33 Punt
SHS 3rd D40 05:33 Punt DOO 02:52 *TOUCHDOWN
DHS 3rd D25 02:47 Kickoff D26 00:22 Punt
SHS 3rd 835 00:22 Punt D08 09:25 Missed FG
DHS 4th D20 09:25 Missed FG P19 07:53 Punt
SHS 4th D47 07:53 Punt DOO 06:34 *TOUCHDOWN
DHS 4th D25 06:26 Rickoff D32 05:16 Punt
SHS 4th s45 05:16 Punt DO0O 05:02 *TOUCHDOWN
DHS 4th D25 04:55 Kickoff D29 02:25 Punt
SHS 4th s45 02:25 Punt DOO 01:35 *TOUCHDOWN

DHS 4th D25 01:29 Kickoff D24 00:00 End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOPR
10-75 04:37#

3-3 01:42
9-57 04:30#
3-12 00:23
4--4 01:40
5-10 03:08
6-21 02:19
8-38 03:56#
4-30 01:35
3—-—6 01:06
4--4 02:15
4-3 02:58
6—-40 02:41#
3-1 02:25
7-57 02:57#%#
4--1 01:32
3-47 01:19#%
3-7 01:10
1-55 00:14
3-4 02:30
2-55 00:50
2--1 01:29
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Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro in black jerseys, white pants, gold helmets, white numbers
DAR in white jerseys, white pants, blue helmets, blue numbers
Scottsboro win toss, elects to receive. DAR will kick from the south
end.

TEAM kickoff 35 yards to the SHS25, fair catch by Trey Cooper.

825 Keelan Alvarez rush for 7 yards to the SHS32.

832 Keelan Alvarez rush for 5 yards to the SHS37, 1ST DOWN SHS.

837 Davon Walker rush for 8 yards to the SHS45, PENALTY SHS holding 10 yards
to the SHS35.

835 1st and 12.

835 Keelan Alvarez rush for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SHS.

s50 Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the DHS48.

D48 Keelan Alvarez rush for 31 yards to the DHS17, 1ST DOWN SHS.

D17 Porter Mitchem rush for 3 yards to the DHS14.

D14 Porter Mitchem rush for 4 yards to the DHS10.

D10 Porter Mitchem rush for 3 yards to the DHS7, 1ST DOWN SHS.

D07 Jake Jones pass complete to Thomas Stewart for 7 yards to the DHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:23.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt failed.

DAR PATRIOTS 0O, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 6

——————————————— 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:37 —=--e-w—o—emm—ae

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 42 yards to the DHS18, TEAM return 7 yards to the
DHS25.

DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 07:18 (1st).

TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 2 yards to the DHS27.

TEAM rush for 1 yard to the DHS28.

TEAM pass incomplete.

TEAM punt 29 yards to the SHS43, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 01:42 —----—m—mmeeuan

mnnn

ntrtntn

843 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:36 (lst).

S43 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS38.

s38 Porter Mitchem rush to the SHS45, fumble by Porter Mitchem recovered by
SHS Porter Mitchem at SHS45.

S45 Jake Jones rush for 13 yards to the DHS42, 1ST DOWN SHS.

D42 Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the DHS39.

D39 Keelan Alvarez rush for 7 yards to the DHS32, 1ST DOWN SHS.

D32 Jake Jones pass complete tc Thomas Stewart for 6 yards to the DHS26.

D26 Jake Jones pass incomplete, PENALTY DHS holding 10 yards to the DHS1S6,
1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY,

D16 Jayden Gilbert rush for 6 yards to the DHS10.

D10 Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the DHS7.

D07 Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the DHS5, 1ST DOWN SHS.

D05 Thomas Rackler rush for 5 yards to the DHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:06.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt failed.

DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12




——————————————— 9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 04:30 ~—-=—mm=eee—ee——

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 43 yards to the DHS17, TEAM return 8 yards to the
DHS25.

D 1-10 D25 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 01:01 (1st).

D 1-10 D25 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 12 yards to the DHS37, 1ST DOWN DHS.

D 1-10 D37 TEAM pass incomplete.

D 2-10 D37 TEAM pass intercepted by Andrew Smith at the DHS43, Andrew Smith return 13

yards to the DHS30.
——————————————— 3 plays, 12 yards, TOP 00:23 —~=-—me——meeeen

-10 D30 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:38 (1st).
-10 D30 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Davon Walker.
-10 D30 Porter Mitchem rush for 1 yard to the DHS29.

nonuon
N

s=========END OF lst QUARTER==========
DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12




Quickie Statistics (lst quarter only)
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

DHS SHS
SCOXe® . . ..ttt e o 12
FIRST DOWNS.....:.cvveeveesanns 1 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ........c... 1-1 18-125
PASSING YDS (NET) . ... .ccvuunun- 14 13
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-2-1 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 6-15 21-138
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
KRickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-15 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-13
Punts (Number-avg) ............ 1-29.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost............c.00.. 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 2-15
Possession Time............... 02:15 09:45
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 1 1 0 1 1.0 Keelan Alvarez ) 75 0 31 8.3
Porter Mitchem 5 18 0 7 3.6
Jake Jones 1 13 0 13 13.0
Davon Walker 1 8 0 8 8.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 5-2-1 14 0 12 Jake Jones 3-2-0 13 1 7
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 2 14 0 12 Thomas Stewart 2 13 1 7
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 1 29.0 29 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long  Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. 1Yds TD Long
TEAM 2 15 0 8
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DHS - SHS
SHS 1st 07:23 Thomas Stewart 7 yd pass from Jake Jones Cole Raeuchle kick failed 10-75 4:37 0 -6

SHS 1st 01:06 Thomas Rackler 5 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick failed 9-57 4:30 0 - 12



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

S 3-9 D28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

S 3-9 D29 Jake Jones sacked for loss of 5 yards to the DHS34.
S 4-14 D34 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Thomas Stewart.
——————————————— 4 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:40 ———-——w-—ee————o

D 1-10 D34 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 10:58 (2nd).

D 1-10 D34 DHS ball on DHS35.

D 1-10 D35 TEAM rush for no gain to the DHS35.

D 2-10 D35 TEAM rush for 10 yards to the DHS45, 1ST DOWN DHS.

D 1-10 D45 TEAM rush for no gain to the DHS45.

D 2-10 D45 TEAM rush for no gain to the DHS45.

D 3-10 D45 TEAM pass incomplete.

D 4-10 D45 TEAM punt 31 yards to the SHS24, fair catch by Reed Potter.
——————————————— 5 plays, 10 yards, TOP 03:08 —-—————eeme———_

-10 s24 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:50 (2nd).

10 s24 Keelan Alvarez rush for 6 yards to the SHS30.

4 830 Keelan Alvarez rush for 7 yards to the SHS37, 1ST DOWN SHS.
10 837 Porter Mitchem rush for 5 yards to the SHS42.

-5 842 Porter Mitchem rush for 3 yards to the SHS45.

2 845 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Jayden Gilbert.

2 845 Porter Mitchem rush for no gain to the SHS45.
——————————————— 6 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:19 -~-=-eeem—mmea-

10 845 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 05:31 (2nd).

10 s45 TEAM rush for 6 yards to the SHS39.

-4 839 TEAM rush for 1 yard to the SHS38.

3 s38 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 14 yards to the SHS24, 1ST DOWN DHS.

-10 s24 TEAM rush for 4 yards to the SHS20.

-6 820 TEAM pass incomplete, PENALTY SHS pass interference 10 yards to the SHS10,
1ST DOWN DHS, NO PLAY.

1-6 s10 TEAM pass incomplete.

2-G 810 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the SHS13.

3-¢ 813 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 6 yards to the SHS7.

4-G 807 TEAM pass incomplete.

——————————————— 8 plays, 38 yards, TOP 03:56 ~=-=e=——e—emea-

S 1-10 807 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:35 (2nd).

S 1-10 so07 SHS ball on SHS15.

S 1-10 s15 Thomas Rackler rush for no gain to the SHS15.

S 2-10 815 Keelan Alvarez rush for 1 yard to the SHS16.

S 3-9 s16 Thomas Rackler rush for 29 yards to the SHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 s45 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Thomas Stewart.

S 2-10 845 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

END OF 2nd QUARTER==========
DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

DHS SHS
SCOLG ; v wpwww s p v u wHwH s § HHEEEE S o] 9]
FIRST DOWNS. .. ...0cceceenveens 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 8-18 9-46
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) .. ..cuueeunnn 20 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-2-0 3-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~-YARDS..... 13-38 12~-46
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 o-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-31.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost.............000.. 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yaxds............... 0-0 1-10
Possession Time............... 07:04 04:56
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 3 1l of 3
Fourth-Down Convexrsions....... 0 of 1 0 of 2
Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 8 18 0 10 2.2 Thomas Rackler 2 29 0 29 14.5
Keelan Alvarez 3 14 0 7 4.7
Porter Mitchem 3 8 0 5 2.7
Jake Jones 1 -5 0 0 -5.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 5-2-0 20 0 14 Jake Jones 3-0-0 0 0 o©
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 2 20 0 14
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 1 31.0 31 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DHS - SHS



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

DHS SHS
Score. ... ...ttt it e o] 12
FIRST DOWNS........cocvceeenns 4 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 9-19 27-171
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ............. 34 i3
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 10~-4-1 6-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 19-53 33-184

Fumble Returns-~Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-15 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-13
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 2-30.0 0~-0.0
Fumbles-Lost. .. ........0000e.n- 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 3-25
Possession Time. .. ....cc00000- 09:19 14:41
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 4 3 0f 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of 2

Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 9 19 0 10 2.1 Keelan Alvarez 12 89 0 31 7.4
Thomas Rackler 3 34 1 29 11.3
Porter Mitchem 8 26 0 7 3.2
Davon Walker 1 8 0 8 8.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 10-4-1 34 0 14 Jake Jones 6-2-0 13 1 7
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 4 34 0 14 Thomas Stewart 2 13 1 7
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 2 30.0 31 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds ™D Long
TEAM 2 15 0 8
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DHS - SHS
SHS 1st 07:23 Thomas Stewart 7 yd pass from Jake Jones Cole Raeuchle kick failed 10-75 4:;; 0 -6
SHS 1st 01:06 Thomas Rackler 5 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick failed 9-57 4:30 0 - 12



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 2-10 845 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SHS ball on SHS40.
——————————————— 4 plays, 30 yards, TOP 01:35 -——-—m—mememee-

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 59 yards to the DHS1, TEAM return 24 yards to the
DHS25.

1-10 D25 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 11:52 (3rxd).

1-10 D25 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the DHS24.

2-11 D24 TEAM pass incomplete.

3-11 D24 PENALTY DHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the DHS19.

3-16 D19 TEAM pass incomplete.

4-16 D19 TEAM punt 27 yards to the DHS46, fair catch by Reed Potter.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 01:06 —==——m=—e—e——e——

S 1-10 D46 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:46 (3xd).
S 1-10 D46 Keelan Alvarez rush for 6 yards to the DHS40.
S 2-4 D40 Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the DHS38.
S 3-2 D38 Jake Jones rush for no gain to the DHS38.
S 4-2 D38 Thomas Rackler rush for loss of 2 yards to the DHS40, PENALTY SHS
holding 10 yards to the 50 yardline.
S 4-14 850 4th and 14.
S 4-14 s50 Jake Jones punt 40 yards to the DHS10, fair catch by TEAM.
——————————————— 4 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 02:15 -----——wemeea—o

D 1-10 D10 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 08:31 (3rd).

D 1-10 D10 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the DHS7, PENALTY DHS holding 4 yards to
the DHS3.

1-17 DO3 1st and 17.

1-17 D03 TEAM rush for 8 yards to the DHS1l.

2-9 D11 TEAM rush for 1 yard to the DHS12.

3-8 D12 PENALTY DHS delay of game 5 yards to the DHS7.

3-13 D07 TEAM rush for 6 yards to the DHS13.

4-7 D13 TEAM punt 27 yards to the DHS40, downed.

——————————————— 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 02:58 ————-—m—mee—e——

1-10 D40 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:33 (3rd).

1-10 D40 Jac. Edmondson rush for 7 yards to the DHS33.

2-3 D33 Jac. Edmondson rush for 5 yards to the DHS28, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 D28 Jac. Edmondson rush for 5 yards to the DHS23.

2-5 D23 Antonio Brocks rush for 11 yards to the DHS12, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 D12 Jac. Edmondson rush for 4 yards to the DHSS.

2-6 D08 Jac. Edmondson rush for 8 yards to the DHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 02:52.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.

nmMahuntinn

DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 19

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 47 yards to the DHS13, TEAM return 12 yards to the
DHS25.

1-10 D25 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 02:47 (3rd).

1-10 D25 TEAM sacked for loss of 6 yards to the DHS19 (Kolton Ricouard).

2-16 D19 TEAM rush for 2 yards to the DHS21.

3-14 D21 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 5 yards to the DHS26.

4-9 D26 TEAM punt 39 yards to the SHS35, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 02:25 -=—-—m—=—memeee-

Dooouo



S 1-10 835 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:22 (3rd).
S 1-10 s35 Noah Tolleson rush to the SHS35, fumble by Noah Tolleson recovered by
SHS Noah Tolleson at SHS35.

s=========END OF 3rd QUARTER========c==
DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 19




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsborc Alabama)

DHS SHS
BEOEG . vmume s pamwam s s pawmme & 8w 0 7
PIRIT DOWNS. .. cicssosnsssssns (s] 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . .. ccvceanss 7-7 11-46
PASSING ¥DS (NET) . . .0 uvcenenan 5 Q
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-1-0 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 10-12 11-46
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0~0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-36 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 3-31.0 1-40.0
Fumbles-Lost..........c00000.. 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards........co00:00+ 3-14 1-10
Possession Time. ... .....(..... 06:42 05:18
Third-Down Conversions........ 0O of 3 0 of 1
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of O 0 of O
Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No 3Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 7 7 0 8 1.0 Jac. Edmondson 5 29 1 8 5.8
Antonio Brocks 1 11 0 11 11.0
Keelan Alvarez 2 8 0 6 4.0
Noah Tolleson 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Y¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
TEAM 3-1-0 5 0 5
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 1 5 0 5
Punting No. Avg Long IZ20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
TEAM 3 31.0 33 0 Jake Jones 1 40.0 40 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
TEAM 2 36 0 24
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DHS - SHS

SHS 3rd 02:52 Jac. Edmondson 8 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 6-40 2:41 0 -1




—

——

i o

D 1-10 D25

S 1-10 s45

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S 2-10 835 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
S 2-10 835 Noah Tolleson rush for 42 yards to the DHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS, PENALTY SHS
illegal block 10 yards to the DHS33.
S 1-20 D33 1st and 10.
§ 1-10 D33 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the DHS38.
S 1-15 D38 Noah Tolleson rush for 31 yards to the DHS7, 1ST DOWN SHS.
s 1-G D07 Antonio Brocks rush to the DHS7, fumble by Antonio Brocks recovered by
SHS TEAM at DHS10.
s 2-G D10 Jac. Edmondson rush for 2 yards to the DHSS.
S 3-G DO8 Noah Tolleson pass incomplete to Jake Hastings.
S 4-G DO8 Cole Raeuchle field goal attempt from 26 MISSED - short, spot at DHS20,
clock 09:25.
——————————— 7 plays, 57 yards, TOP 02:57 ~—=—=———eee—w——
1-10 D20 TEAM pass incomplete.
2-10 D20 TEAM rush for 3 yards to the DHS23, PENALTY DHS holding 10 yards to the
DHS13.
2-17 D13 2nd and 17.
2-17 D13 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the DHS12.
3-18 D12 TEAM rush for 7 yards to the DHS19.
4-11 D19 TEAM punt 28 yards to the DHS47, downed.
——————————— 4 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:32 ——--wee——emeee-
S 1-10 D47 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:53 (4th).
S 1-10 D47 Jac. Edmondson rush for 27 yards to the DHS20, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 D20 Jac. Edmondson rush for 2 yards to the DHS18.
S 2-8 D18 Noah Tolleson rush for 18 yards to the DHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 06:34.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.
DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26
----------- 3 plays, 47 yards, TOP 01:19 --—--emmmmee——o
Cole Raeuchle kickoff 47 yards to the DHS13, TEAM return 12 yards to the
DHS25.
-10 D25 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 06:26 (4th).
-10 D25 TEAM pass complete to TEAM for 7 yards to the DHS32.
-3 D32 TEAM pass incomplete.
-3 D32 TEAM pass incomplete.
-3 D32 TEAM punt 23 yards to the SHS45, downed.
——————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:10 —-—=-wmemeemm—n
S 1-10 845 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:16 (4th).

Jac. Edmondson rush for 55 yards to the DHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 05:02.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.

DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 33

1 plays, 55 yards, TOP 00:14 -—-----—mmmueeo

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 48 yards to the DHS12, TEAM return 13 yards to the
DHS25.

DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 04:55 (4th).



D 1-10 D25 TEAM rush for 2 yards to the DHS27.

D 2-8 D27 TEAM rush for 1 yard to the DHS28.

D 3-7 D28 TEAM rush for 1 yard to the DHS29.

D 4-6 D29 TEAM punt 26 yards to the SHS45, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:30 -———-——-———eu—-—

S 1-10 s45 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:25 (4th).

S 1-10 s45 Jac. Edmondson rush for 3 yards to the SHS48.

S 2-7 848 Noah Tolleson rush for 52 yards to the DHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 01:35.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt failed.

DAR PATRIOTS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 39

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 42 yards to the DHS18, TEAM return 7 yards to the
DHS25.
D 1-10 D25 DAR PATRIOTS drive start at 01:29 (4th).
D 1-10 D25 TEAM pass incomplete.
D 2-10 D25 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the DHS24.
D 3-11 D24 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 2 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:29 ——~—-eemmmmau_-

FINAL SCORE
DAR PATRIOTS 0O, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 39




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

DHS SHS

SEOEE., . v v mmmuwn g o wipiowmy b E WP ¢} 20

FIRST DOWNS......co0cceeeeenns 0 6

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ........cc.. 7-12 10-229

PASSING YDS (NET) . ...ccccneuc.- 7 (4]

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-1-0 1-0-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 12-19 11-229

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-32 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number~Avg) ............ 3-25.7 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost..........c0c0ueu.. c-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-10 2~15

Possession Time............... 07:02 04:58

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 3 0 of 1

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0O of O

Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
TEAM 7 12 0 7 1.7 Noah Tolleson 4 143 2 52 35.8

Jac. Edmondson 5 89 1 55 17.8
Antonio Brocks 1 -3 0 0 -3.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

TEAM 5-1-0 7 0 7 Noah Tolleson 1-0-0 0 O 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long  Receiving No. Yds TD Long

TEAM 1 7 0 7

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long IZ20

TEAM 3 25.7 28 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

TEAM 3 32 0 13

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DHS - SHS
SHS 4th 06:34 Noah Tolleson 18 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 3-47 1:18 0 -7
SHS 4th 05:02 Jac. Edmondson 55 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 1-55 0:14 0 - 14

SHS 4th 01:35 Noah Tolleson 52 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick failed 2-55 0:50 0 - 20



Play Breakdown Summary (4th quarter only)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 22 19 41 OVERALL.......... 47 8 55
1ST DOWN......... 8 8 16 1ST DOWN......... 23 4 27
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1 2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 (o} 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 0 ;8 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 6 0 6
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 10 2 12 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 10 (0] 10
3RD DOWN~-SHORT. .. 0 0 0 3RD DOWN-SHORT... 2 1 3
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . (0] 2 2 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 (o] 1
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 3 5 8 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 1 2 3
4TH DOWN......... 0 1 1 4TH DOWN......... 2 1 3
Dar Patriots Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 22 19 41 sE s s E s s E e e 47 8 55



Play Breakdown (4th quarter only)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Dar Patriots (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (8 RUN, 8 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 D25 #T™M 2 [ 1 1-10 D25 #TM to # -1 1
1-17 D03 #TM 8 [ 1 1-10 D25 #TM to # 2 [ 1
1-10 D35 #TM 0 [ 1 1-10 D25 #TM to # 71 1
1-10 D10 #m™M -3 [ 1 1-10 D20 #TM to # -t 1
1-10 D45 #™ O [ 1 1-10 D25 #M to # 12 [ 1
1-10 D25 #T™™ -1 [ 1 1-10 D25 #IM to # SACK [ 1
1-10 S45 #™M 6 [ 1 1-10 D37 #1M to # -1 1
1-10 524 #™ 4 [ 1 1-10 S10 #T™ to # - I 1
2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 D32 #T™ to # -1 1
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-4 S39 #™M 1 [ 1
2ND-LONG RUN (10 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-10 D25 #M™M -1 [ 1 2-10 D37 #T™ to #13 INT | 1
2-8 D27 #™ 1 [ 1 2-11 D24 #M to # -1 1
2-8 D27 #™ 1 [ 1
2-17 D13 #™ -1 [ 1
2-10 D20 #T™™ 3 [ 1
2-16 D19 #M™ 2 [ 1
2-9 D11 #M™M 1 [ 1
2-10 D35 #T™M 10 [ 1
2-10 D45 #™M O [ 1
2-10 S10 #™ -3 [ ]
3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 D32 #TM to # -1 1
3-3 538 #T™M to # 14 [ 1
3RD-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 5 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-7 D28 #1M 1 [ 1 3-14 D21 #T™ to # [ 1
3-18 D12 #TM 7 [ ] 3-7 D28 #IM to # - I 1
3-13 D07 #™M 6 [ 1 3-10 D45 #T™ to # - 1
3-16 D19 #T™ to # - 1
3-13 513 #1™ to # 6 [ 1
ATH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) ATH DOWN PASS

4-7 S07 #TM to #



Play Breakdown (4th quarter only)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTRALL
Dar Patriots vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/11/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (23 RUN, 4 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-15 D38 #10 31 [ 1 1-10 D32 #7 to #2 6 [ 1

1-10 535 #10 ©0 [ 1 1-7 D07 #7 +to #2 7( 1

1-10 s15 #16 0 [ 1 1-10 545 #7 to #2 - ]

1-5 D05 #16 5 [ 1 1-10 D30 #7 to #9 -1 1

1-10 D40 #25 7 { 1

1-10 D28 #25 5 [ 1

1-10 S45 #25 55 [ 1

1-10 D47 #25 27 [ 1

1-10 D12 #25 4 [ 1

1-10 D20 #25 2 [ 1

1-10 545 #25 3 [ 1

1-10 D16 #26 6 [ 1

1-10 D42 #34 3 [ 1

1-10 D46 #34 6 [ 1

1-10 825 #34 7 [ 1

1-10 524 #34 6 [ 1

1-10 850 #34 2 [ 1

1-12 S35 #34 15 [ 1

1-10 D17 #5 3 1

1-15 s38 #5 7L 1

1-10 s37 #5 5[ 1

1-7 DO7 #8 0 1

1-10 $37 #9 8 [ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, O BASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-3 D33 #25 5 [ 1

2-3 8§32 #34 5 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (6 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-6 D08 #25 8 [ 1

2-4 D40 #34 2 [ 1

2-4 530 #34 7 1[ 1

2-4 D10 #34 3 [ 1

2-5 s42 #5 30 1

2-5 D23 #8 11 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (10 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-10 835 #10 42 [ 1

2-8 D18 #10 18 [ 1

2-T 548 #10 52 [ 1

2-10 D10 #25 2 [ 1

2-7 D39 #34 7 [ 1

2-10 S15 #34 1 [ 1

2-8 D48 #34 31 [ 1

2-7 D14 #5 41 1

2-10 D30 #5 1 1

2-8 S45 #7 13 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 DO7 #34 2 { 1 3-2 s45 #7 to #26 - [ 1

3-2 D38 #7 0 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 D10 #5 3[ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-9 s16 #16 29 [ 1 3-8 D08 #10 to #41 - ]
3-9 D29 #7 to # SACK [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-2 D38 #16 -2 [ ] 4-14 D34 #7 to #2 -1 1

4-2 845 #5 o[ 1



